Minnesota law.
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Tor entering, indexing and recording any deed or other instrument,
seven and and one-half (7%) cents for each folio, to be paid when the
same is Jeff for record.

For every certificate, ten (10) cents. Ior copies of any records or
papers, when required, seven and one-half (74) cents for each folio.

For recording any deed or any other pﬂf)er in any other than the
English language, fifteen (15) cents per folio.

For entering the discharge of mortgage in the margin of the record,
ten (10) cents.

For filing every instrument and making an entry thereof, when nec-
essary, five (5) cents.

Src. 2. This act shall take effect and be inforce from and after
January first ( 1st), one thousand eight hundred and ninety  890).

Approved March 8, 1889.

CHAPTER 396.

[H.F. No.651.]

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICERS IN
WINONA COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SroTioN 1. The annual salary of the auditor in the county of Wi.
nona, shall be three thousand (3,000) dollars, including all clerk hire.

Sec. 2. The annual salary of the treasurer of the county of Wi-
nona, shall be two thousand five hundred (2,500) dollars, including
all elerk hire.

Src. 3. All acts and parts of acts fixing different salaries or com-
ensation or prescribing fees differing from the provisions of this act
or the same service specified in this sct are hereby repealed so far

as the same may effect the county of Winona.

Sro. 4 This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

the first (1st) day of January, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
one (1891)

Approved April 12, 1889.



